

Date: December 3, 2024	Item Number:Resolution Number:
	☐ 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma, State of California, Recognizing the Schulz Celebrity Golf Classic for its Charitable Contributions to the Community

Whereas, the Schulz Celebrity Golf Classic was founded in year 2002 by Sonoma County Children's Charities in order to provide educational programs, life-skills training, leadership development, and counseling services that will empower and benefit thousands of children in Sonoma County; and

Whereas, the Schulz Celebrity Golf Classic has raised \$13 million over the course of 23 years; and

Whereas, Lytton Rancheria, Jackson Family Wines, Draxton Family Wines, The Amaturo Family Foundation, Redwood Credit Union, Poppy Bank, The Store Next Door, The Codding Foundation, Sonoma Jet Center, Trione Winery, American AgCredit, American Asphalt, Cobra Puma Golf, Vintners Resort, and Mayacama Golf Club contributed over \$500,000 total to this year's fundraising efforts; and

Whereas, the Schulz Celebrity Golf Classic in 2024 raised \$1 million for the following nonprofit organizations: Boys & Girls Clubs of Sonoma-Marin, Pediatric Dental Initiative (PDI), The Charles M. Schulz Museum and Research Center, Sonoma Academy Scholarship Foundation, Santa Rosa Catholic Charities Caritas Center, and First Tee North Coast.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma, State of California, hereby recognizes the Schulz Celebrity Golf Classic and expresses its deep appreciation for its charitable contributions to the community.

Supervisors:					
Rabbitt:	Coursey:	Gore:	Hopkins:	Gorin:	
Ayes:	Noes:	Al	osent:	Abstain:	
			So Ordered		